Resolution accepting the School Resource Officer Program Memorandum of Understanding between the La Crosse Police Department and School District of La Crosse.

## RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, the La Crosse Police Department (LCPD) and School District of La Crosse (LCSD) have finalized the School Resource Officer Program Memorandum of Understand (MOU) which formalizes the relationship between LCPD and LCSD; and

WHEREAS, the MOU delineates the mission, organizational structure, and procedures of the School Resource Officer Program as a joint cooperative effort between LCPD and LCSD; and

WHEREAS, the School District of La Crosse has signed and executed the MOU which is set to be effective through June 30, 2022.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the City of La Crosse, hereby accepts the School Resource Officer Program Memorandum of Understanding between the La Crosse Police Department and the School District of La Crosse.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Police Chief and City Clerk are hereby authorized to take any and all steps necessary to effectuate this resolution.

I, Nikki M. Elsen, certify that this resolution was duly and officially adopted by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse on August 12, 2021.

Nikki M. Elsen, WCMC, City Clerk

Jun Eun

City of La Crosse, Wisconsin